YCQ6B-63 series
Automatic transfer switch
IEC 60947-6-1
YCQ6B Series
Automatic Transfer Switch lnstruction
1.General
YCQ6B Series Automatic Transfer Switch is applicable to the three-phase
four-linetwo circuit power supply network with an AC power frequency of
50Hz,ratedoperational voltage of AC400V, and rated operational current
up to 63A, it can automatically connect one or several loads from one power
source to another to ensure the normal power supply of the load circuit.
Standard: IEC/EN 60947-6-1.
2.Type designation
YC  Q  6  B - 63 / □
Number of poles: 3P,4P
Frame size current
Miniature circuit breaker
Design sequence number
Automatic transfer switching equipment
Company code
3.Operating conditions
3.1 Ambient air temperature
The upper limit for the ambient air temperature is +40℃, lower limit is -5℃,
and the mean value of the temperature is no more than +35℃ with in 24 hours;
3.2 Altitude ≤2000m;
3.3 Atmospheric conditions: when the ambient air temperature is +40℃, the
relative humidity of the air shall not be higher than 50%, a higher relative
humidity is allowed at a lower temperature, e.g.90% at +20℃, and special
measures shall be taken for the condensation occasionally produced due
to temperature changes.
3.4 Class of pollution: 3
4.Technical data
4.1 Product characteristic
- 01 -
- 02 -
Data
6,10,16,20,25,32,40,50,63
A C400V  50Hz
9.18kA
4 5kA
4kV
 Class
A C-33iB
.
Item
Rated operational current(A)
Working position of main contact
Rated short circuit making capacity(I cm)
Rated short circuit breaking capacity(Icn)
Rated impulse withstand voltage(Uimp)
Electric equipment grade
Usage category
Table 1
4.2 Controller charaderistic
Item
Rated operational voltage(Us)